RESTRICTED PARKING AND STOPPING
CHAPTER 28A
RESTRICTED PARKING AND STOPPING
Authority
N.J.S.A. 27:lA-5, 27:lA-6, 27:7-17, 27:7-21, 39:4--34, 39:4--81,
39:4--85.1, 39:4--88, 39:4--91, 39:4--98, 39:4--138.1, 39:4--139,
39:4--140, 39:4--183.6, 39:4-183.27, 39:4--198, 39:4--199, 39:4--201.1,
39:4--208.
Source and Effective Date
R.1998 d.159, effective March 4, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 292(b), 30 N.J.R. 1299(d).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 28A, Restricted Parking and Stopping, expires on March 4,
2003.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 28A, Restricted Parking and Stopping, was adopted as
N.J.A.C. 16:28-3, No Parking Zones, by R.1974 d.115, effective May 9,
1974. See: 6 N.J.R. 154(c), 6 N.J.R. 250(a). Subchapter 2, Emergen-
cy Stopping Only, was adopted as N.J.A.C. 16:28--9 by R.1976 d.40,
effective February 13, 1976. See: 7 N.J.R. 576(a), 8 N.J.R. 139(b).
N.J.A.C. 16:28-3 and 9 were administratively recodified as N.J.A.C.
16:28A-1 and 2, effective March 20, 1980.
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 28A, Restricted
Parking and Stopping, expired on August 1, 1983.
Chapter 28A, Restricted Parking and Stopping, was adopted as
R.1983 d.495, effective November 7, 1983. See: 15 N.J.R. 1450(b), 15
N.J.R. 1867(d).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 28A, Restricted
Parking and Stopping, was readopted as R.1988 d.290, effective June 1,
1988. See: 20 N.J.R. 887(a), 20 N.J.R. 1569(a). Subchapter 1A,
Restricted Parking and Stopping on Roads under Reconstruction or
Repair, was adopted as R.1991 d.398, effective August 5, 1991. See:
23 N.J.R. 1524(a), 23 N.J.R. 2319(b).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 28A, Restricted
Parking and Stopping, was readopted as R.1993 d.257, effective May 7,
1993. See: 25 N.J.R. 1479(b), 25 N.J.R. 2496(b).

(1) Near side bus stop:
(A) Whispering Woods Boulevard (105 feet).
2. Along the southbound (westerly) side in Middlesex
County:
i. In the Township of South Brunswick:
(1) Near side bus stop:
(A) Wynwood Drive (105 feet).
3. Along the northbound ( easterly) side in Mercer
County:
i. In Lawrence Township:
(1) Near side bus stop:
(A) Colonial Lake Drive-Beginning at a point
35 feet south of the southerly curb line of Colonial
Lake Drive and extending 70 feet southerly there-
from.
Amended by R.1979 d.6, effective January 10, 1979.
See: 10 N.J.R. 564(a), 11 N.J.R. 93(b).
Amended by R.1982 d.283, effective September 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 637(a), 14 N.J.R. 982(a).
(a)2 and 3 added.
Amended by R.1984 d.251, effective June 18, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 853(a), 16 N.J.R. 1616(b).
Amended by R.1985 d.11, effective February 4, 1985.
See: 16 N.J.R. 3186(a), 17 N.J.R. 316(a).
(b) added.
Amended by R.1989 d.374, effective July 17, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 1283(a), 21 N.J.R. 2050(b).
In (a): changed "no parking" zones to "no stopping or standing"
zones and deleted reference to provisions in N.J.S.A. 39:4-139.
Added new (a)5 regarding Plainsboro Township.
Amended by R.1990 d.587, effective December 3, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2904(a), 22 N.J.R. 3634(a).
Exception added at (a); prohibition increased at (a)2i.
Amended by R.1992 d.407, effective October 19, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2807(a), 24 N.J.R. 3732(a).
Amended by R.1993 d.401, effective August 16, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2226(a), 25 N.J.R. 3841(b).
Supp. 4-6-98 28A-2 Next Page is 28A-2.1
RESTRICTED PARKING AND STOPPING
16:28A-1.2 Route U.S. 1 and 9